

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.475 OF 2009

Office notes,office) Court s or Judge s orders.
Memoranda of)
Coram, appearances,)
Court;s orders or)
directions and)
Registrar s orders.)

Mr.P.S.Dani for the Applicant.

CORAM : R.S. MOHITE, J.

DATE : 18/9/2009

PC:

1. Advocate Mr.Dani has relied upon two Division Bench Judgments i.e. 1977 **Mh.L.J. 474 and 1977 Mh.L.J.792** to contend that when there is order of conversion, there is no question of any delay in filing the CRA. On perusal of the judgments, I find that there is substances in the

contention of the applicant.
Hence, office objection is
waived. List the CRA for
admission on 1.10.2009.

(R.S. MOHITE, J.)